28917.P02 12-30-4	(000	
FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMAN OFFICE
To the Honorable Directo 103147	596	atached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Kenji OOKURA	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies) latsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: November 2, 2005	City:	State: ZIP:
	Additional	names(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X No
Additional number		s <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	they of applications and natanta involved: 4
		ber of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein		(37CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein Internal Address: P28917	7. Total Fee X Enclose	(37CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: P28917 2/27/2005 LLANDGRA 00000051 10561526	X Enclose	(37CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: P28917 7/27/2005 LLANDGRA 00000051 10561526 FC:8021 40.00 0F	X Enclose	(37CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: P28917 2/27/2005 LLANDGRA 00000051 10561526 FC:8021 40.00 0F Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: P28917 7/27/2005 LLANDGRA 00000051 10561526 FC: 8021 40.00 0F Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place	Authoriz 8. Deposit a	e (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 and the ded to be charged to deposit account account number:
Internal Address: P28917 2/27/2005 LLANDGRA 00000051 10561526 FC:8021	X Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit a	(37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 and the description of the control of the count number: 19-0089 The count number of
Internal Address: P28917 2/27/2005 LLANDGRA 00000051 10561526 FC:8021	Authoriz 8. Deposit a	(37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 and the dot of the charged to deposit account account number: 19-0089 The dot of the charged to deposit account account number:
Internal Address: P28917 7/27/2005 LLANDGRA 00000051 10561526 FC:8021	X Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit a (Attact	(37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 and the dot of the charged to deposit account succount number: 19-0089 The duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Internal Address: P28917 2/27/2005 LLANDGRA 00000051 10561526 FC: 8021 40.00 0F Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 2019 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.	X Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit a (Attact	(37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 red to be charged to deposit account account number: 19-0089 ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, *	Kenji OOKURA	*, a citizen of	
*	Japan	*, whose	post office address is *	c/o Matsushita
El	ectric Works, Ltd.,	1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Ka	idoma-shi, Osaka Japan	*,
here	inafter referred to as	s the ASSIGNORS, have	: invented a certain impro	vement relating to
*	CONNECTOR			*
-				
filed	in the United States		ion for Letters Patent of Office, which Application 58_*.	
Reg. Lesli Reg. Place	rsigned hereby auth ding Neil F. Greenb No. 33,094, James e J. Paperner, Reg. No. 41,568, of the f e, Reston, Virg _, filed	norize and request any orlum, Reg. No. 28,394, B. L. Rowland, Reg. No. No. 33,329, William Picirm Greenblum & Bernst	ng date of the above-ide ne of the attorneys of re ruce H. Bernstein, Reg. N 32,674, Stephen M. Royl eprz, Reg. No. 33,630, ar ein, P.L.C., whose addres sert here in parenthe and application number of	cord in this application o. 29,027, Arnold Turk, lance, Reg. No. 31,296, and William E. Lyddane, as is 1941 Roland Clarke asis (Application No.
addre knov State there	existing under the largest is * 104 who as the ASSIGNE is in and to said invector, and any and all	ws of the State of * 8, Oaza-Kadoma, Kador E, is desirous of acquiring ention and application, i	na-shi, Osaka, Japan ig the entire right, title an ncluding any and all divi may be granted thereon	*, whose post-office *, hereinafter d interest for the United sions and continuations
here and	I and valuable consi by assign, sell and to exclusive right, title	deration, the receipt who ransfer to said ASSIGNE and interest in and to said is ions and continuations	in consideration of One lereof is hereby acknowled EE, its assigns and legal red invention and application thereof, and any and all Leassigns and legal representations including any	epresentatives, the entire on, for the United States Letters Patent which may

exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and

PATENT REEL: 017401 FRAME: 0998 continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the respective date(s) indicated below.

Witnessed by:		
	Kenji Okura	nev. 2,2005
Date	*NAME* Kenji OOKURA	Date
Date		

RECORDED: 12/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 017401 FRAME: 0999